
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1226
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2003
PAKISTAN ACTIVITIES
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Pakistan has raised a suicidal squad of their prisoners to speed up terrorism in India;

(b) if so, the efforts being made by the Government in this regard;

(c) whether the Government have conducted any high level inquiry into this; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a): There are no confirmed reports in this regard.

(b)to(d): Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

